#### 502206469 01/24/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
C/Base, Inc.	11/21/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ecount, Inc.
Street Address:	1100 E. Hector Street
Internal Address:	Lee Park, Suite 257
City:	Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13748987

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2403594879

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912-257-4864

Email: csullivan@jmi-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John M. Harrington
Address Line 1: 317A E. Liberty St.

Address Line 2: Johnson, Marcou & Isaacs, LLC Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CITI-0370D2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Sullivan

Total Attachments: 1

source=CITI\_0370D2\_Assignment\_Cbase\_to\_Ecount#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029692 FRAME: 0483 OF \$40.00 13/4898/

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:36 PM 11/22/2005 FILED 05:19 PM 11/22/2005 SRV 050954034 - 2739994 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF C/BASE, INC.

C/Base, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors on September 14, 2005, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for consideration of said proposed amendment by the Stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the amendment of Article First of the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows (the "Amendment") is hereby proposed and declared to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Ecount, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors, the proposed amendment was approved by a majority of the Stockholders of the Corporation by written consent dated as of November 21, 2005.

THIRD: That said Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by the undersigned duly authorized officer as of this 21st day of November, 2005.

C/BASE, INC.

Name: Matthew J. Gillin

Title: CEO & President

900200.00001/11421530v1

**PATENT** REEL: 029692 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 01/24/2013